

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C
 Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)
 Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

State: CA
 County: MARIPOSA
 YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA California Division
 By: Scott McHenry
 Date: 08/15/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Schedule A awarded
 Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
George Reed, Inc. P.O. Box 548 Sonora, CA 95370	19,440,880.85	400	2,200,000.00	21,640,880.85	
A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher P.O. Box 3367 Turlock, CA 95381	21,221,866.70	400	2,200,000.00	23,421,866.70	
Engineer's Estimate	13,472,779.80	0	0.00	13,472,779.80	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		George Reed, Inc.	ALL	2,300,000.00	2,300,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,120,000.00	2,120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,112,000.00	1,112,000.00
15210-0000	STA	CENTERLINE, REESTABLISHMENT			
		George Reed, Inc.	4.00	1,325.00	5,300.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		560.00	2,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
15210-3000	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		George Reed, Inc.	537.81	385.00	207,056.85
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		220.00	118,318.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	43,024.80
15214-2000	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		George Reed, Inc.	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		3,200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15215-3000	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		George Reed, Inc.	85	5,500.00	467,500.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,500.00	212,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	51,000.00
15216-2000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		George Reed, Inc.	8.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		475.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		George Reed, Inc.	ALL	1,039,500.00	1,039,500.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		617,000.00	617,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300,000.00	300,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		George Reed, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	George Reed, Inc.		ALL	101,000.00	101,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			100,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	George Reed, Inc.		8,700	7.00	60,900.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			10.00	87,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	43,500.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	George Reed, Inc.		4,660	11.00	51,260.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			7.75	36,115.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	37,280.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,200	70.00	84,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			30.00	36,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	120,000.00
20201-0000	ACRE	SELECTIVE CLEARING			
	George Reed, Inc.		0.30	155,000.00	46,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			111,335.00	33,400.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	900.00
20220-1000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
	George Reed, Inc.		3	5,385.00	16,155.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			300.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	3,000.00
20220-2000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL STUMP			
	George Reed, Inc.		4	875.00	3,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			450.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,000.00
20301-0200	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOULDERS			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,150	75.00	86,250.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			75.00	86,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	69,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		George Reed, Inc.	32	1,230.00	39,360.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		100.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	24,000.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		George Reed, Inc.	2	5,820.00	11,640.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		1,250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	68	2,325.00	158,100.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		150.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	81,600.00
20301-2000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION			
		George Reed, Inc.	22	1,285.00	28,270.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		80.00	1,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,300.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		George Reed, Inc.	70	60.00	4,200.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		24.00	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	12,600.00
20301-3400	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP			
		George Reed, Inc.	21	200.00	4,200.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		24.00	504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,470.00
20302-0500	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE			
		George Reed, Inc.	530	25.00	13,250.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		20.00	10,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,300.00
20302-0700	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		George Reed, Inc.	380	12.00	4,560.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		11.50	4,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-1500	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVED WATERWAY, STONE			
	George Reed, Inc.		135	162.00	21,870.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			50.00	6,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,700.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
	George Reed, Inc.		1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			1,050.00	1,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	2,500.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	George Reed, Inc.		340	28.00	9,520.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			7.00	2,380.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,700.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,250	52.50	65,625.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			55.00	68,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			34.00	42,500.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,250	20.60	25,750.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			25.00	31,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	50,000.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,200	124.00	148,800.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			40.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	24,000.00
20443-0000	LNFT	BERMS			
	George Reed, Inc.		475	30.00	14,250.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			60.00	28,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	11,875.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	George Reed, Inc.		4,300	13.00	55,900.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			3.00	12,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.00	73,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	George Reed, Inc.		330	365.00	120,450.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			765.00	252,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	66,000.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	George Reed, Inc.		270	190.00	51,300.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			510.00	137,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			215.00	58,050.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
	George Reed, Inc.		190	145.00	27,550.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			470.00	89,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	47,500.00
25101-5000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
	George Reed, Inc.		290	130.00	37,700.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			360.00	104,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	87,000.00
25110-5000	CUYD	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
	George Reed, Inc.		60	500.00	30,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			790.00	47,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	24,000.00
25125-0000	EACH	BOULDER			
	George Reed, Inc.		310	175.00	54,250.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			150.00	46,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	62,000.00
25126-0000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER			
	George Reed, Inc.		700	230.00	161,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			225.00	157,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	70,000.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
	George Reed, Inc.		980	36.00	35,280.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			27.00	26,460.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	3,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30306-5000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 10-INCH DEPTH			
		George Reed, Inc.	160,000	7.30	1,168,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		12.00	1,920,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	1,200,000.00
30503-0000	CUYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		George Reed, Inc.	2,100	140.00	294,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		200.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	147,000.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		George Reed, Inc.	3,100	48.00	148,800.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		100.00	310,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	198,400.00
30805-0000	CUYD	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE			
		George Reed, Inc.	1,000	180.00	180,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		180.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	50,000.00
40201-3800	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, HVEEM TEST, CLASS B, GRADING E			
		George Reed, Inc.	35,000	126.50	4,427,500.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		170.00	5,950,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,500,000.00
41101-0000	TON	PRIME COAT			
		George Reed, Inc.	220	800.00	176,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		400.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	148,500.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		George Reed, Inc.	1,200	115.00	138,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		55.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	108,000.00
41201-0000	TON	TACK COAT			
		George Reed, Inc.	70	580.00	40,600.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		1,400.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	47,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0600	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	George Reed, Inc.		610	14.50	8,845.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			28.00	17,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	6,100.00
55205-0000	SQYD	REPAIR CONCRETE			
	George Reed, Inc.		45	2,670.00	120,150.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			350.00	15,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	54,000.00
55211-0000	LNFT	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS			
	George Reed, Inc.		220	47.50	10,450.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			50.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	22,000.00
55212-0000	SQFT	CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE			
	George Reed, Inc.		420	25.00	10,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			25.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	25,200.00
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE			
	George Reed, Inc.		100	2,270.00	227,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			3,350.00	335,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,300.00	130,000.00
60110-0000	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
	George Reed, Inc.		5,000	2.50	12,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			7.55	37,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.50	32,500.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		500	270.00	135,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			180.00	90,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	50,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		2,300	290.00	667,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			190.00	437,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	287,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0900	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	170	340.00	57,800.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		200.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	27,200.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	390	375.00	146,250.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		210.00	81,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	74,100.00
60201-1200	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	100	540.00	54,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		250.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	21,000.00
60202-0200	LNFT	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	85	275.00	23,375.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		185.00	15,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,500.00
60202-0400	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	270	265.00	71,550.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		195.00	52,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	40,500.00
60210-0600	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	20	1,535.00	30,700.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	14	1,625.00	22,750.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		200.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00
60211-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	9	1,615.00	14,535.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		201.00	1,809.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60220-1300	LNFT	6 FEET SPAN, 6 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	52	1,700.00	88,400.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		1,100.00	57,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	41,600.00
60220-2900	LNFT	10 FEET SPAN, 3 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	46	2,575.00	118,450.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,000.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	46,000.00
60403-0700	EACH	INLET, CALTRANS			
		George Reed, Inc.	23	4,185.00	96,255.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,500.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	69,000.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		George Reed, Inc.	20	1,840.00	36,800.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,500.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	100,000.00
60412-2000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER			
		George Reed, Inc.	98	2,127.00	208,446.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,950.00	289,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	245,000.00
60413-0000	LNFT	TRENCH DRAIN			
		George Reed, Inc.	465	535.00	248,775.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		490.00	227,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	148,800.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		George Reed, Inc.	670	86.00	57,620.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		40.00	26,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	33,500.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		George Reed, Inc.	21	1,400.00	29,400.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		1,100.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	33,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60801-0100	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 1			
	George Reed, Inc.		170	230.00	39,100.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			1,900.00	323,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	17,000.00
60901-0800	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 10-INCH DEPTH			
	George Reed, Inc.		260	82.00	21,320.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			65.00	16,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	15,600.00
60901-1200	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 14-INCH DEPTH			
	George Reed, Inc.		23,000	22.50	517,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			24.00	552,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	920,000.00
60901-3700	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 14-INCH DEPTH			
	George Reed, Inc.		3,600	135.00	486,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			200.00	720,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	360,000.00
60902-1000	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
	George Reed, Inc.		30	83.00	2,490.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			100.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	1,800.00
60905-1000	LNFT	GUTTER, CONCRETE			
	George Reed, Inc.		20	125.00	2,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			100.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	700.00
60908-1000	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
	George Reed, Inc.		1,150	66.00	75,900.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			30.00	34,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	69,000.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	George Reed, Inc.		139	360.00	50,040.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			35.00	4,865.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,780.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61108-1000	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE			
		George Reed, Inc.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		625.00	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		George Reed, Inc.	110	205.00	22,550.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	13,200.00
61505-1000	EACH	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
		George Reed, Inc.	4	2,020.00	8,080.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		2,200.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
61901-2300	LNFT	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL			
		George Reed, Inc.	850	90.00	76,500.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		30.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	12,750.00
61904-0000	EACH	BOLLARD POST			
		George Reed, Inc.	2	600.00	1,200.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
62001-1500	CUYD	RUBBLE MASONRY, ROCK FACE FINISH			
		George Reed, Inc.	40	2,100.00	84,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		6,700.00	268,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	72,000.00
62011-0100	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	1	5,400.00	5,400.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		7,800.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
62011-0300	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		George Reed, Inc.	9	6,000.00	54,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		12,000.00	108,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62011-0500	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		48	6,600.00	316,800.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			14,000.00	672,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,500.00	264,000.00
62011-0600	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		2	7,200.00	14,400.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			19,000.00	38,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,500.00	13,000.00
62011-0700	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		8	7,800.00	62,400.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			22,000.00	176,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	56,000.00
62011-0900	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		2	12,000.00	24,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			28,000.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	15,000.00
62011-1800	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR DOUBLE 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		6	14,400.00	86,400.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			23,000.00	138,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,000.00	48,000.00
62011-2710	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR TRIPLE 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		8	21,500.00	172,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			32,000.00	256,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	80,000.00
62011-2720	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR TRIPLE 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	George Reed, Inc.		2	26,000.00	52,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			46,000.00	92,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11,000.00	22,000.00
62026-1000	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
	George Reed, Inc.		32	5,400.00	172,800.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			4,100.00	131,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	96,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62028-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL			
	George Reed, Inc.		39	15,500.00	604,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			21,000.00	819,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	195,000.00
62201-0200	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	125.00	25,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			110.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	20,000.00
62201-0350	HOUR	BACKHOE			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	155.00	31,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			125.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	20,000.00
62201-0900	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	175.00	35,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			120.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	40,000.00
62201-1250	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	200.00	40,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			175.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	32,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	180.00	36,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			160.00	32,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	32,000.00
62201-3000	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
	George Reed, Inc.		200	175.00	35,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			175.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	40,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	George Reed, Inc.		400	80.00	32,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			65.00	26,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		George Reed, Inc.	200	300.00	60,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		150.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		George Reed, Inc.	300	605.00	181,500.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		300.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	54,000.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		George Reed, Inc.	30	330.00	9,900.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		280.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	12,000.00
63308-0000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER			
		George Reed, Inc.	244	120.00	29,280.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		100.00	24,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	14,640.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		George Reed, Inc.	11	225.00	2,475.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		185.00	2,035.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,750.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		George Reed, Inc.	240,000	0.40	96,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		0.30	72,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	72,000.00
63401-0400	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN			
		George Reed, Inc.	100,000	0.35	35,000.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		0.26	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	25,000.00
63405-0050	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		George Reed, Inc.	145	84.00	12,180.00
		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher		70.00	10,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	29,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	George Reed, Inc.		700	72.00	50,400.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			55.00	38,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	63,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	George Reed, Inc.		4	192.00	768.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			4,800.00	19,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	720.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	George Reed, Inc.		3	24,500.00	73,500.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			25,000.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35,000.00	105,000.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	George Reed, Inc.		96	60.00	5,760.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			100.00	9,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	2,400.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
	George Reed, Inc.		2,640	42.00	110,880.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			15.00	39,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	171,600.00
63503-0500	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER			
	George Reed, Inc.		2,640	8.50	22,440.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			10.00	26,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17.50	46,200.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	George Reed, Inc.		60,000	2.40	144,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			1.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.40	24,000.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	George Reed, Inc.		10,950	3.60	39,420.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			2.00	21,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	76,650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/18/06

Bid Schedule C

Project No.: CA PRA YOSE 500(1)

Project Name: VALLEY LOOP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	George Reed, Inc.		180	60.00	10,800.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			20.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22.00	3,960.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	George Reed, Inc.		5,500	60.00	330,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			45.00	247,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	357,500.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	George Reed, Inc.		2,200	60.00	132,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			55.00	121,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	176,000.00
63510-0100	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	George Reed, Inc.		60	3,600.00	216,000.00
	A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teicher			500.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	180,000.00